Southwest Kansas Storm (0-1)

Omaha Beef (1-0)

Box Score

PRD TIME

0

1

00:00

03:07

01:51

11:30

00:23

11:59

01:23

11:20

03:45

Omaha, NE |

Play by Play Drive Summary Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY
Omaha Beef - Team safety

Omaha Beef - Tyler Jones 7 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick failed).
Drive: 7 plays, 25 yards in .

Southwest Kansas Storm - Gerald Thomas 28 yd pass from Jarrod Heard. (Dillion Burhard kick
failed).
Drive: 1 plays, 28 yards in 1:04.

Omaha Beef - Andrew Jackson 1 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 8 plays, 25 yards in 5:21.

Omaha Beef - Tyler Jones 7 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 9 plays, 46 yards in 4:11.

Omaha Beef - Alexander Noble 40 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is
good).
Drive: 2 plays, 42 yards in 3:01.

Southwest Kansas Storm - Antwan Goodley 2 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Jarrod Heard
failed).
Drive: 7 plays, 41 yards in 5:24.

Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 3 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 6 plays, 25 yards in 4:28.

Southwest Kansas Storm - George Morenia 4 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Jarrod Heard
failed).
Drive: 9 plays, 45 yards in 6:51.

SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM STATISTICS

SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM - OMAHA BEEF
0-2

0-8

6-8

12-29

12-36

18-36

OMAHA BEEF


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220312_gr7i.xml
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220312_gr7i.xml?view=plays
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220312_gr7i.xml?view=drives
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220312_gr7i.xml?view=participation
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220312_gr7i.xml?tmpl=fbxml-monospace-template

13

FIRST DOWNS
7 Passing
6 Rushing
0 Penalty
30% (3 of 10)

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY

50% (3 of 6) FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY

265 TOTAL OFFENSE
45 Total Offensive Plays
5.9 Average gain per play
195 NET YARDS PASSING
16-25 Completions-Attempts
7.8 Net yards per pass play
1-10 Sacked: Number-Yards
0 Had intercepted
70 NET YARDS RUSHING
20 Rushing Attempts
3.5 Average gain per rush
49 TOTAL RETURN YARDS
5-49 Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
1-0 Interception Returns: Number-Yards
9-67 PENALTIES: Number-Yards
0-0 FUMBLES: Number-Lost
1-5 SACKS: Number-Yards
1-0 INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards
34:52

TIME OF POSSESSION

Southwest Kansas Storm

12

6
4
2

57% (4 of 7)
67% (2 of 3)
175

38
4.6

154

17-27
5.7
1-5

21

11
1.9

14

2-14
00

4-28
0-0
1-10
00

25:08

Omaha Beef



PASSING

Jarrod Heard

RUSHING
Jarrod Heard

George Moreira

Zuri Davis
Gerald Thomas

Antwan Goodley,

RECEIVING

Torrance Young-Carr

Zuri Davis
Antwan Goodley,
Gerald Thomas
Jeremy West

George Moreira

KICKING

Dillon Burchard

Jarrod Heard

KICKOFFS

Dillon Burchard

CA YDS
16-25 195
ATT YDS
10 37
7 16
1 8
1 7
1 2
NO  YDS
7 63
2 31
2 28
1 28
1 25
3 20
FG LG
0/1 0
NO YDS
5 247

LG

29

AVG
3.7
23
8.0
7.0

20

AVG
9.0
15.5
14.0
28.0
25.0

6.7

XP
0/1
0/0

AVG

49.4

TD

LG

11

LG

29

22

22

28

25

B

2

INT

TD

0B

PASSING

Andrew Jackson

RUSHING

Deshawn Jones

Brendan Holmes

Andrew Jackson

RECEIVING

Alexander Noble

Tyler Jones

Montero Dubose

Deshawn Jones

Rashad Pargo

Brendan Holmes

KICKING

Jeremy Reynolds

KICKOFFS

Jeremy Reynolds

C-A YDS
17-27 154
ATT YDS

5 13

4 12

2 -4
NO YDS

5 91

3 16

2 15

4 14

2 12

1 6

FG

NO YDS

6 293

LG

40

AVG

2.6

3.0

AVG

18.2

5.3

7.5

3.5

6.0

6.0

4/5

AVG

48.8

TD

LG

LG

40

B

INT

TD

TD

0B


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ng8olf4mb4t7os7a
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=c23z838z4whh1kba
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ng8olf4mb4t7os7a
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tc2e21i103v934x0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zomtvszrfx6gxgc8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1uakw41vudph67x6
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=0w90s0013pfrt9ad
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bk0atclb5li4txi0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3kash28mtgmjrvrf
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=c23z838z4whh1kba
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3bdxbkcrmvvjhykx
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zomtvszrfx6gxgc8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=0w90s0013pfrt9ad
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1uakw41vudph67x6
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=278pxbtt7zn4hmrd
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tc2e21i103v934x0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1j4o0kd7ud1a42nz
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1ez6uujwgtkhcijv
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3rw5fqg5uu01cw2c
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bk0atclb5li4txi0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=wgjx6fdzchimybou
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3kash28mtgmjrvrf
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zfr7ho1fbay7id8o
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ng8olf4mb4t7os7a
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6ucefdphf3n14ynq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zfr7ho1fbay7id8o
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6ucefdphf3n14ynq

KICKOFF RETURNS
Gerald Thomas

Caleb Wright

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

Traivon Bryant

FUMBLES

# SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM

4  Kiante Griffen
18 Ethan Owens

17 Quandreko Statham

23 Caleb Wright
40 Jason Norris
7  Antwan Hadley
34 Lantz Mathers
54 Jamar Seard

58 Ashton Mckenzie

0 Traivon Bryant
TOTALS

# OMAHA BEEF

26 Artevius Smith

31 Dennis Riggs

23 KJ Jenkins

NO

YDS AVG LG TD KICKOFF RETURNS
27 6.8 13 Chris Perry
22 22.0 22 Deshawn Jones
NO YDS AVG LG TD INTERCEPTION RETURNS
1 0 0.0 0
NO LOST FUMBLES
DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

SOLO AST TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF
6 0 6 1-5 1-5
6 0 6 - -
3 0 3 - -
3 0 3 - -
2 1 3 - -
1 1 2 - -
1 0 1 - -
0 1 1 - -
0 1 1 - -
22 4 26 1-5 1-5

SOLO AST TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF
6 2 8 - -
6 1 7 - 1-2
5 2 7 - -

FR-YDS

0-0

FR-YDS

NO YDS AVG LG
1 8 8.0 8
1 6 6.0 6
NO YDS AVG LG
NO LOST
INLYDS ~ BRUP  BLKS
- 1
- 2
- 1
1-0
1-0 4
INLYDS ~ BRUP  BLKS

TD

TD

QBH

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1uakw41vudph67x6
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7pbr7br78ygd4iy3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=vxpcbykqmo5w7lnu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bk0atclb5li4txi0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=yutw8jtacl039ach
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3jopz05ut19zc6ls
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1azean3yyvef7h4w
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=28f072krg6m29kmp
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7pbr7br78ygd4iy3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=i46sjhmsek0wft4q
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=xy1uu2ghrehuuria
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=d0odwkyhzjgkxs75
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ae8lih59q27fxm4i
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=icjh7gyirc24wy98
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=yutw8jtacl039ach
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=yykzw5mxzqk69ucx
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6fglqrmc7runuuwg
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=cv5394kr3gp98m9g

3

40

4

45

98

5

42

6

™

Chris Perry

Dana Shoulders

Taylor Hawkins
George Jones
Daniel Byse
Andre Henson
Ellis Parr

Alexander Noble

TEAM

TOTALS

3 2 5

4 0 4

2 2 4

2 0 2

2 0 2

1 1 2

1 1 2 1-10 1-10

0 1 1

32 12 44 1-10 2-12 0-0 -

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Omaha, NE
Attendance: 0

f v &8 & 0B

ClIF

THE OFFICIAL STATISTICS PROVIDER OF CHAMPIONS INDOOR FOOTBALL



https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=vxpcbykqmo5w7lnu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tekuj7wofhhq6xae
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bhraekfkydkxgki0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=do8vdjxmc7pi49e9
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ykriyj2mu0sn842g
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=2vxu68obohiukiso
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=93ac3osutbre0jzj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1j4o0kd7ud1a42nz
http://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220312_gr7i.xml?dec=printer-decorator

