Omaha, NE						
Omaha Beef (1-0)	8	14	7	7	36	
Southwest Kansas Storm (0-1)	6	0	6	6	18	

Вох	(Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Participation	Coach's View		
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMM	IARY	SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM - OMAHA BEEF			
0	00:00	Omaha Beef - Tea	am safety		0 - 2		
1	03:07	Omaha Beef - Tyl Drive: 7 plays, 25	ler Jones 7 yd pass f 5 yards in .	ynolds kick failed).	0 - 8		
1		Southwest Kansa failed). Drive: 1 plays, 28		rd. (Dillion Burhard kick	6 - 8		
2	11:30	Omaha Beef - An Drive: 8 plays, 25	drew Jackson 1 yd r 5 yards in 5:21.	run. (Jeremy Reyn	olds kick is good).	6 - 15
2	00:23	Omaha Beef - Tyl Drive: 9 plays, 46	• •	from Andrew Jack	kson. (Jeremy Re	ynolds kick is good).	6 - 22
3		Omaha Beef - Ale good). Drive: 2 plays, 42	exander Noble 40 yd 2 yards in 3:01.	pass from Andre	w Jackson. (Jere	my Reynolds kick is	6 - 29
3		Southwest Kansa failed). Drive: 7 plays, 41		oodley 2 yd run. (2pt conversion p	ass by Jarrod Heard	12 - 29
4	11:20	Omaha Beef - De Drive: 6 plays, 25	Shawn Jones 3 yd ro yards in 4:28.	un. (Jeremy Reyn	olds kick is good).	12 - 36
4		Southwest Kansa failed). Drive: 9 plays, 45	as Storm - George M 5 yards in 6:51.	orenia 4 yd run. (2	2pt conversion pa	ass by Jarrod Heard	18 - 36

13	FIRST DOWNS	12
7	Passing	6
6	Rushing	4
0	Penalty	2
30% (3 of 10)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	57% (4 of 7)
50% (3 of 6)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	67% (2 of 3)
265	TOTAL OFFENSE	175
45	Total Offensive Plays	38
5.9	Average gain per play	4.6
195	NET YARDS PASSING	154
16-25	Completions-Attempts	17-27
7.8	Net yards per pass play	5.7
1-10	Sacked: Number-Yards	1-5
0	Had intercepted	1
70	NET YARDS RUSHING	21
20	Rushing Attempts	11
3.5	Average gain per rush	1.9
49	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	14
5-49	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	2-14
1-0	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	0 0
9-67	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	4-28
0-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0
1-5	SACKS: Number-Yards	1-10
1-0	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	0 0
34:52	TIME OF POSSESSION	25:08

PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	S LG	TD	INT
Jarrod Heard	16-25	195	29	1	0	Andrew Jackson	17-27	154	40	3	1
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Jarrod Heard</u>	10	37	3.7	11	0	<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	5	13	2.6	5	1
George Moreira	7	16	2.3	6	1	Brendan Holmes	4	12	3.0	5	0
Zuri Davis	1	8	8.0	8	0	Andrew Jackson	2	-4	-2.0	1	1
Gerald Thomas	1	7	7.0	7	0						
Antwan Goodley	1	2	2.0	2	1						
RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Torrance Young-Carr	7	63	9.0	29	0	<u>Alexander Noble</u>	5	91	18.2	40	1
Zuri Davis	2	31	15.5	22	0	<u>Tyler Jones</u>	3	16	5.3	7	2
Antwan Goodley	2	28	14.0	22	0	Montero Dubose	2	15	7.5	9	0
Gerald Thomas	1	28	28.0	28	1	<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	4	14	3.5	7	0
Jeremy West	1	25	25.0	25	0	Rashad Pargo	2	12	6.0	10	0
George Moreira	3	20	6.7	7	0	Brendan Holmes	1	6	6.0	6	0
KICKING	FC	G LG	XF)	PTS	KICKING		FG L	_G XF)	PTS
<u>Dillon Burchard</u>	0/	1 0	0/1	1	0	Jeremy Reynolds			4/5	5	4
Jarrod Heard			0/0)	0						
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ
<u>Dillon Burchard</u>	5	247	49.4	2	1	Jeremy Reynolds	6	293	48.8	0	1

KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Gerald Thomas	4	27	6.8	13	0	Chris Perry	1	8	8.0	8	0
Caleb Wright	1	22	22.0	22	0	<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	1	6	6.0	6	0
INTERCEPTION RETURNS	١	NO YDS	AVG	LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS	N	IO YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Traivon Bryant</u>		1 0	0.0	0	0						
FUMBLES		NO		LOST		FUMBLES		NO		LOST	

				DEFEN	ISIVE STATISTIC	:S						
#	SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
4	Kiante Griffen	6	0	6	1 - 5	1 - 5		-	-	1		
18	Ethan Owens	6	0	6	-	-		-	-			
17	<u>Quandreko Statham</u>	3	0	3	-	-		-	-			
23	Caleb Wright	3	0	3	-	-		-	-	2		
40	Jason Norris	2	1	3	-	-		-	-			
7	<u>Antwan Hadley</u>	1	1	2	-	-		-	-	1		
34	Lantz Mathers	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
54	Jamar Seard	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
58	Ashton Mckenzie	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
0	<u>Traivon Bryant</u>				-	-		-	1-0			
TOTA	ALS	22	4	26	1 - 5	1 - 5		0-0	1-0	4		
#	OMAHA BEEF	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
26	Artevius Smith	6	2	8	-	-		-	-			
31	<u>Dennis Riggs</u>	6	1	7	-	1 - 2		-	-	1		
23	KJ Jenkins	5	2	7	-	-		-	-			

	Ellis Parr Alexander Noble FEAM	0	1	1	1 - 10 - -	1 - 10 - -	-	-		
42 <u>E</u>	Ellis Parr	1	1	2	1 - 10	1 - 10	-	-		
5 <u>A</u>	Andre Henson	1	1	2	-	-	-	-	1	
98 <u>C</u>	Daniel Byse	2	0	2	-	-	-	-		1
45 <u>G</u>	<u>George Jones</u>	2	0	2	-	-	-	-		
4 <u>T</u>	<u> aylor Hawkins</u>	2	2	4	-	-	-	-		
40 <u>C</u>	Dana Shoulders	4	0	4	-	-	-	-		
3 <u>C</u>	<u>Chris Perry</u>	3	2	5	-	-	-	-		

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Omaha, NE

Attendance: 0



